

SC No.195/2023
STATE Vs. MANJEET KUMAR
FIR No.371 /2023
PS (Shastri Park)

12.01.2024

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused produced from JC.
Sh. Mohit Sharma, Advocate for all the accused.

PW5 Ram Kumar Sharma is examined in chief. His cross examination is deferred at the request of ld. Defence counsel. He be summoned afresh for the next date.

PW6 Dr. Farhan Ahmad is examined in chief partly. His further examination is deferred for want of original MLC of injured. He be summoned afresh for the next date.

Bail application of accused be put up for arguments on **19.01.2024**.

Now to come up on **16.02.2024** for prosecution evidence.

Witnesses Ram Kumar Sharma and Dr. Farhan Ahmad alongwith IO be summoned afresh for the next date.

Notice be also issued to IO to file the supplementary charge-sheet alongwith original MLC of injured on the next date.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/12.01.2024