

SC no.195/2023
STATE Vs. MANJEET KUMAR
FIR no.371/2023 (Shastri Park)

16.02.2024

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Chief P. P for the State.
All the three accused produced from custody.

Witness Dr. Farhan Ahmed, Ram Kumar and IO are present, but they are discharged unexamined as no time left. They be summoned for the next date.

Now to come up on 27.03.2024 for PE.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/16.02.2024