

SC no.195/2023
STATE Vs. MANJEET KUMAR
FIR No.371/2023 (Shastri Park)

27.03.2024

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Chief P. P for the State.

All accused produced from JC.

Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all the accused person.

Sh. Akash Sharma and Sh. Lokesh Kumar,

Advocates for complainant. (Vakalatnama filed)

PW Ram Kumar is present. However, Ld. Counsel for accused persons seeks adjournment on the ground that they have already filed a quashing petition before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. It is informed by Ld. Counsel for accused persons that there is no stay of the proceedings of the present case.

Put up for remaining prosecution evidence on 06.05.2024. Witnesses mentioned at serial no. 3 and 4 be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/27.03.2024