

SC No.195/2023
STATE Vs. MANJEET KUMAR
FIR No.371 /2023
PS (Shastri Park)

06.05.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

All accused produced from JC.

Sh. Lokesh Kumar, Advocate for the complainant.

Supplementary charge-sheet alongwith MLC of the injured has been received. Taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant stated that they have filed a petition before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi for quashing of present FIR but there is no stay on the proceedings of present case.

Witness PW7 HC Nitin Kumar is examined-in-chief. His cross examination is deferred at the request of accused persons as their counsel is not available today.

PW7 HC Nitin Kumar be summoned afresh for the next date.

No other witness is present today.

Now to come up on 03.06.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/06.05.2024