

SC No.195/2023
STATE Vs. MANJEET KUMAR etc.
FIR No.371 /2023
PS (Shastri Park)

03.06.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

All accused persons produced from JC.

IO SI Narender Singh is present.

Accused persons seeks adjournment for today and stated that their petition is pending before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi for quashing of the present case FIR.

Witness HC Nitin Kumar is present, discharged unexamined for today.

Put up on 30.07.2024 for further proceedings.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/03.06.2024