

SC no.195/2023
STATE Vs. MANJEET KUMAR
FIR No.371 /2023 (Shastri Park)

30.07.2024

Present: Sh. S. K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. P.P (substitute) for the
State.

All the three accused persons are produced in JC.

Sh. Manoj Kumar, Advocate and Sh. Rahul Kumar,
Advocate for the accused persons.

Learned counsel Sh. Manoj Kumar, Advocate for the
accused persons states that quashing petition filed before the
Hon'ble High Court of Delhi has been dismissed as withdrawn.

Put up on 23.08.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/30.07.2024