

SC no. 195/2023
STATE Vs. MANJEET KUMAR
FIR No.371/2023 (Shastri Park)

23.08.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.
All three accused persons are produced from JC.
Sh. Manoj Kumar, Advocate for all accused.

PW8 Ct Mukesh is present. He is examined and discharged.

PW HC Nitin is absent despite service. Issue bailable warrants against HC Nitin in the sum of Rs.5000/- with one surety for next date.

IO SI Narender is present but discharged unexamined at request of Ld. Chief PP for the State.

No other witness is present.

Put up on 20.09.2024 for prosecution evidence.
Doctor concerned be also summoned for next date.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/23.08.2024