

SC No.195/23
State Vs. Manjeet Kumar and Ors.
FIR No.371/2023
PS: Shastri Park
u/Sec. 307/34 IPC

29.08.2024

File is taken up today on an application for bail filed on behalf of accused Jane Alam.

Present: Sh. Gaurav Singh, Id. Addl. P. P (substitute) for the State.

Sh. Manoj Kumar, Advocate for accused/applicant Jane Alam.

Ms. Baby Khatoon, mother of accused Jane Alam, in person.

Complainant Shri Beer Singh in person.

Part arguments heard on bail application of accused Jane Alam.

Put up on 30.08.2024 for further arguments on aforesaid bail application.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/29.08.2024