

SC No.195/2023  
State Vs. Manjeet Kumar  
FIR No.371/2023  
PS (Shastri Park)

02.09.2024

Present: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Manoj Kumar & Sh. Prince Kumar, Advocates  
for the applicant/accused Jane Alam.  
IO SI Rocky Katingal is present.

Reply to the bail application of accused Jane Alam  
has been filed by the IO. Same is taken on record.

Part arguments on bail application of accused Jane  
Alam heard.

Regular Chief PP for the State is on leave today.

Put up on 04.09.2024 for further arguments on bail  
application.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/02.09.2024