

SC No. 195/2023
State Vs Manjeet Kumar and Ors.
FIR No. 371/2023
PS Shastri Park
U/s 307/34 IPC

20.09.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief P.P for the State.
Accused Manjeet Kumar and Vishal Kumar are produced
from JC.
Accused Jane Alam is on bail.
Sh. Manoj Kumar, Advocate for the accused persons.
Complainant Beer Singh in person.

PW6 Dr. Farham Ahmad is examined, cross-examined
and discharged.

IO SI Narender Kumar is present. However, he is
discharged unexamined as he states that he is not well.

No other witness is present.

Complainant Beer Singh states that he has no objection if
bail is granted to accused Vishal Kumar.

Vide separate order, bail application of accused Vishal
Kumar is allowed.

Put up on 08.10.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/20.09.2024