

SC No.195/2023
STATE Vs. MANJEET KUMAR etc.
FIR No.371/2023
PS Shastri Park
Under Section 307/34 IPC

30.09.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.
Sh. Manoj Kumar & Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Advocates
for the applicant/accused Manjeet Kumar.
IO ASI Satish Chand is present.

File has been taken up today on an application
moved under section 439 CrPC on behalf of applicant/accused
Manjeet Kumar for grant of bail.

IO has filed the reply to the bail application.

Part arguments heard.

Put up on 03.10.2024 for further arguments on bail
application of accused Manjeet Kumar.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/30.09.2024