

SC No.195/2023  
STATE Vs. MANJEET KUMAR etc.  
FIR No.371 /2023  
PS (Shastri Park)

26.11.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.  
All accused persons on bail.

Witness Ram Kumar Sharma and HC Nitin are present but discharged unexamined for today at the request of accused persons as their counsel is not available today.

Witnesses Ram Kumar Sharma and HC Nitin be summoned afresh for the next date.

IO SI Narender Singh is not present today. He be summoned afresh for the next date.

Put up on 10.01.2025 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/26.11.2024