

SC No.195/2023  
STATE Vs. MANJEET KUMAR etc.  
FIR No.371/2023  
PS (Shastri Park)

03.04.2025

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused present on bail.

No PW present.

IO alongwith all other remaining PWs be summoned  
for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 30.05.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/03.04.2025