

SC no. 195/2023
STATE Vs. MANJEET KUMAR
FIR no.371/2023 (Shastri Park)

30.05.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Singh, Id. Addl. P.P for the State.

All the three accused present on bail.

PW IO SI Narender is present.

No sufficient time available today. IO is discharged
and bound down for next date.

Put up for entire PE on 22.07.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD/Delhi/30.05.2025