

SC No.195/2023  
STATE Vs. MANJEET KUMAR etc.  
FIR No.371/2023  
PS (Shastri Park)

22.07.2025

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Jane Alam and Vishal Kumar on bail.

Accused Manjeet Kumar absent.

Issueailable warrants against accused Manjeet Kumar for an amount of Rs.15,000/- with one surety of like amount for the next date of hearing.

No PW present.

Put up for PE on 27.08.2025. PWs be summoned for the next date.

(SANJEEV JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/22.07.2025