

SC 195/2023
STATE Vs. MANJEET KUMAR
FIR no. 371/2023
PS Shastri Park

27.08.2025

Present: Sh.Masood Ahmed, Ld. Chief PP for the State
through VC.

All the three accused persons are on bail.

Bar has abstained from work today.

PW IO SI Narender Singh has been duly served,
however, he has sent a request for seeking exemption from
personal appearance. Heard. Exemption is allowed for today
only.

Summons be issued to all the remaining PWs for
17.10.2025.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/27.08.2025