

**SC 195/2023**  
**STATE Vs. MANJEET KUMAR & ORS.**  
**FIR No. 371/2023**  
**PS (Shastri Park)**

**17.03.2026**

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Chief P.P. for the State.  
All the three accused are present on bail.  
Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all the accused  
persons.

IO, who is the only witness remaining to be examined is served but has sent a request on medical grounds alongwith copy of his medical documents vide which he has been advised medical rest for two months w.e.f. 24.02.2026. Let he be summoned afresh.

Put up for PE on **04.05.2026**.

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge,**  
**North-East District, KKD, Delhi/17.03.2026**